
Fiscal Year 2018
Continuum of Care Competition

Homeless Assistance Award Report

State

CoC Name

Program Awarded AmountProject Name

Nebraska

NE-500 - Nebraska Balance of State CoC

FY2018 NE BoS Coordinated Entry $71,632CoCR

FY2018 NE BoS Planning Project $77,436CoC

FY2018 NE HMIS $173,806CoCR

Panhandle Permanent Supportive Housing Program FY2018 Renewal $117,671CoCR

Project FIRST 2018 $162,972CoCR

Project FIRST RRH 2018 $40,202CoCR

PSH Renewal FY2018 $105,135CoCR

Residential Assistance to Families in Transition, Inc. $90,717CoCR

Rural Permanent Housing Program $326,037CoCR

STEP SHP FY2018 $48,269CoCR

Supportive Housing Program FY2018 Renewal $32,488CoCR

TH Renewal Application 2018 $122,067CoCR

THRIVES 2018 $504,790CoCR

Vets RRH 2018 $169,640CoCR

$2,042,862NE-500 Total : 

NE-501 - Omaha, Council Bluffs CoC

COC Rental Assistance FY2018 $207,541CoCR

David House $83,108CoCR

Heartland Homes $286,548CoCR

Heartland Housing Opportunities $674,617CoCR

Heartland Housing Passages $185,134CoCR

Heartland Housing Solutions 2 $1,430,032CoCR

2/5/2019 Page 1 of 3



State

CoC Name

Program Awarded AmountProject Name
HOME 2 Stay $382,527CoCR

HOME Program $160,211CoCR

Horizons Program $118,432CoCR

Horizons Program (Expansion) $79,917CoCR

MACCH CES Expansion Reallocation Grant $58,975CoC

MACCH Planning Grant 2018 $136,305CoC

Omaha Metro Area Continuum  HMIS 2018 $179,660CoCR

Pottawattamie County Homeless Link $380,504CoCR

The Siena Apartments $65,587CoCR

Timothy House $106,040CoCR

YES Rapid Rehousing Program $157,564CoC

$4,692,702NE-501 Total : 

NE-502 - Lincoln CoC

Adult Residential FY 2018 $369,402CoCR

City of Lincoln 2018 Planning Grant $67,684CoC

First HOPE (Housing Opportunities & Prevention Efforts) FY2018 $212,156CoCR

FY2018 Lincoln Coordinated Entry $34,793CoCR

FY2018 Lincoln HMIS $93,039CoCR

Glide PATH FY2018 $252,639CoCR

New Futures Supportive Housing Program $110,609CoCR

Outreach Housing Project FY2018 $81,055CoCR

Permanent Housing Project FY2018 $238,287CoCR

S+C for Chronically Homeless FY2018 $39,297CoCR

Safe at Home $114,382CoCR

Supportive Housing Program $490,993CoCR

Transitions FY2018 $96,584CoCR

Transitions Two FY2018 $110,518CoCR

2/5/2019 Page 2 of 3



State

CoC Name

Program Awarded AmountProject Name
Veteran's Permanent Housing Project FY2018 $61,190CoCR

$2,372,628NE-502 Total : 

$9,108,192Nebraska Total : 

2/5/2019 Page 3 of 3


